

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this new product complies with the following regulations:

## VE802 - NITREX VE802

<u>Designation :</u> NITREX 802 NITRILE GLOVE



<u>Colour :</u> Green

<u>Size :</u> 6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10, 10/11

<u>Specifications :</u> Nitrile with cotton flocklining. Length: 33 cm. Thickness: 0,38 mm.

<u>Performances :</u> The product complies with the European Directive 89/686, notably regarding ergonomics, innocuousness, comfort and with standards :

# CE PPE DIRECTIVE 89/686/EEC

#### EN420:2003 General requirements

5: Dexterity (from 1 to 5)



- EN388:2003 Protective gloves against mechanical Risks (Levels obtained on the palm)
  - 4: Resistance to abrasion (from 1 to 4)
  - 1: Resistance to cutting (from 1 to 5)
  - 0: Resistance to tear (from 1 to 4)
  - 1: Resistance to puncture (1 to 4)



EN374-2:2003 Protective gloves against chemicals and micro-organisms - Part 2: Determination of resistance to penetration

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



EN374-3:2003 Protective gloves against chemicals and micro-organisms - Part 3: Determination of resistance to permeation by chemicals

AJKL: Resistant gloves to permeation by chemicals, tested according to EN374-3

3 > 60 mn: Méthanol (A) CAS 67-56-1

6 > 480 mn: n-Heptane (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Caustic soda 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

4 > 120 mn: Sulphuric acid 96 % (L ) CAS 7664-93-9

This product is identical to the PPE which is the subject of the EC type examination certificate N° 883 issued by the notified body 0194 INSPEC INTERNATIONAL LTD, 56 LESLIE HOUGH WAY, SALFORD M6 6A GREATER MANCHESTER UNITED KINGDOM -

This product is subject to the procedure referred to in Article 11 (A or B) of Directive 89/686 / EEC, under the supervision of the notified body 0120 SGS YARSLEY INTL LTD., UNIT 202B WORLE PARKWAY BS22 WESTON-SUPER-MARE UNITED KINGDOM

R"

### REGULATION (EU) 1935/2004 CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

GLOB MIGR Food contact - Overall Migration

.: Contact with any type of food

Sets in APT, the 06/04/2018

David GUIHO Marketing director